



File No: TP/RFO/Provisional Fire NOC/Refno :FN09081900019/Date:23-AUG-2019

# G-Governance

# GREATER VISAKHAPATNAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FIRE PREVENTION WING

From :
The Commissioner ,
Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation ,
Visakhapatnam.

To:
The District Educational Officer,
Visakhapatnam District,
Visakhapatnam,
Visakhapatnam.

		SCI	eater Viskhapatnam Municipal Corporation - Fire Prevention Wing - Proposed Building of MOUNT DIOS INTERNATIONAL HOOL, Survey No: 12, Adivivaram village, Visakhapatnam, Visakhapatnam - Issuance of <u>Provisional Fire NO</u> lection Certificate - Issued - Regarding.
REF	:	1.	Letter Rc. No : 5041/B2/97 of Director General A.P Disaster Response & Fire Services Department, Dated : 12-03-2010.
		2.	Provisional Fire NOC Issued Vide Reference No. FN09081900019 and NOC Issued Date :23-AUG-2019 of the Commissioner, GVMC, Visakhapatnam.

\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*

In obedience to instructions issued and under the powers delegated vide reference 1st cited, the District Fire Officer of Fire Prevention Wing inspected the Vacant premises of proposed MOUNT DIOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Survey No : 12, Adivivaram village, Visakhapatnam, Visakhapatnam, on 09-Aug-2019 and submit the following report.

2) The Builder has proposed to construct the MOUNT DIOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL with Ground + 1st Floor + 2nd Floor + 3rd Floor floors with a height of 14.40 Mtrs for School + School + School and the builder has requested to issue <u>Provisional Fire No Objection Certificate</u> and submitted application along with plans.

# 3 ) Particulars of the building :

a.)	Address Of the Premises	MOUNT DIOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Survey No :12 ,Adivivaram village, Visakhapatnam ,Visakhapatnam .
b.)	Total Plot Area/Height of the Building	61526.46Sq. mtrs /14.40 Mtrs.
c.)	No of blocks/ floors	Ground + 1st Floor + 2nd Floor + 3rd Floor
d.)	Type of occupancy	School

#### 4) The Floor wise details:

S No	Floor	Area in Sq.Mtrs	Type Of Occupancy
1	Ground	5403.8	School
2	1st Floor	2713.9	School
3	2nd Floor	2695.5	School
4	3rd Floor	2677.4	School

#### 5) The Builder has proposed the following open places all round building:

Direction	Open Space Provided
West	6
East	6.68
North	6 .
South	3
Front Side	East

6) Means Of Escape:

Mandal Educational Officer Visakha Rural (Chinagadili) Mandal Visakhapatnam Dist.-536048



PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
CUNT DIOS INTERNATIONAL SCHO
Adaviyaram Village, Vizag-20

File No: TP/RFO/Provisional Fire NOC/Refno :FN09081900019/Date:23-AUG-2019

## The Builder has proposed the following:

S No	Type of Staircase	Width in Mtrs
1	Internal	1.5

7) The Minimum Fire Safety Installations required & proposed by the Builder as per the Table-7 of part-4 of N.B.C of India 2016.

S No	Fire Safety Measures	Quantity
1	Fire Extinguisher	137
2	First Aid Hose Reel	15
3	Wet Riser	0
4	Down Corner	15
5	Landing Valve with Hose Box With 2 No. of hoses with branch pipe	3
6	Yard Hydrant	3
7	Automatic Sprinkler System	0
8	Manually Operated Electronic Fire Alarm Systems	15
9	Autometic Detection and Alarm System	0
10	UnderGround Static Water Storage Tank	0
11	Terrace Tank Over Respective Tower Terrace	35000
12	Electrical Pump near UGSWS Tank	0
13	Diesel Pump near UGSWS Tank	0
14	Jockey Pump near UGSWS Tank	0
15	Booster Pump at the Terrace Tank	900 LPM
16	Water shower curtain System	0
17	2 way Fire Brigade Inlet	PROVIDED
8	4 way Fire Brigade Inlet	0

## Conditions:

The Provisional No Objection Certificate is issued subject to satisfaction of building By Laws and final approval of concern authority and the Management shall follow the following conditions:

As per clause 13.1 of part-II of the National Building the drawings and specifications, nor inspections made	ed construction shall not be allowed for educational institutions.
As per clause 13.1 of part-II of the National Building the drawings and specifications, nor inspections mad relieve the owner of such building from full responsib	Code of India neither granting of the permit nor the approval of
the drawings and specifications, nor inspections mad relieve the owner of such building from full responsib	Code of India neither granting of the permit nor the approval of
of the National Building Code of India.	illty for carrying out the work in accordance with the requirements
As per clause 13.1 of part-II of the National Building the drawings and specifications, por inspections and	Code of India neither granting of the permit nor the approval of the by the Authority during erection of the building shall in any way all the work in accordance with the requirement.

Mandal Educational Officer Visakha Rulal (Chinagadili) Mandal Visakhapatnam Dist.-530048

S No	Terms And Conditions	
5	Fresh Provisional Fire NOC would be required for any change or addition/alterations in the building structure as per NBC and building byelaws.	
6	Additional/Alteration, if any, in the proposed building may be verified by building authority.	
7	The builder is advised that, the building should not be occupied without obtaining Fire No Objection Certificate for occupancy from this department about the satisfactory of installation of above Fire Safety measures.	
8	The combined ground floor area of Block-1 and Multipurpose Hall block added as there is no provision for entry of 2 blocks in online noc application.	

for Commissioner, Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation, Visakhapatnam.

NOTE : If the confirmed Fire NOC Registration has to be cancelled, there is "No Return and No Refund Policy".

PRINCIPAL MOUNT DIOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL Adaviyaram Village, Vizag-28

Mandal Educational Officer Visakha Haral (Chinagadili) Mandal Visakhapatnam Dist.-530048